



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 716/2023 & CM APPL. 45635/2023

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shivani Chawla, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitender Yadav and Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Davinder Sharma & Mr. Vipin
Sharma LRs of R-2(8920449066) in
person
R-3(B & C) in person (7827943554)
R-4 present in person (9110875189)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

1. Respondent No.2 is reported to have unfortunately expired.
2. Notice issued to Respondent No.3(A to C) has been received back unserved with the remarks “no such person there”.
3. **However, respondent No.3(B) & 3(C) present in person state that respondent No.3(A)-Sh. Jitender Sharma has also expired.**
4. **Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take requisite steps for substitution of proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2 and R-3(A), as per law.**
5. Reply be filed by the served respondents within six weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 06.12.2024.

AUGUST 20, 2024/vk

REGISTRAR