



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 716/2023 & CM APPL.45635/2023

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra & Mr. Chinmay
Dubey, Advocates

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitender Yadav, Advocate
(through vc) with respondent No.1
in person
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for
R-3B, 3C & 4

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted five weeks time to file reply.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not been able to find out the details of deceased respondent No.2-Smt. Veena Sharma yet.
4. Learned counsel for respondent No.3(B & C) and respondent No.4 called Mr. N.K. Sharma (Mobile No.- 8851582885), husband of deceased respondent No.2-Smt. Veena Sharma in the court today. Mr. N.K. Sharma has



provided his residential address, which is as under:-

19-C, Pocket -2
Sector-6, DDA Flats,
Dwarka

5. Let necessary application be moved within four weeks for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2- Smt. Veena Sharma.
6. The sons of deceased respondent No.3-Sh. Jitender Sharma are already on record. Let respondent No.3B-Satya Dev Sharma (son) and respondent No.3C-Raman Dev Sharma (son) provide copy of death certificate to learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks.
7. Necessary application be moved by the appellant for bringing on record the factum of death of deceased respondent No.3-Sh. Jitender Sharma along with death certificate positively within four weeks.
8. Re-notify on 22.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 6, 2024

vk