



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 716/2023 & CM APPL.45635/2023

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra &
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Advocates

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Cherry Singh, Advocate for
Mr. Jitender Yadav, Advocate for
R-1 (9873528258)
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for
R-4 and LR's of R-3
(8882222886)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2025

1. There is no application filed for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.2 and recording the factum of death of respondent No.3A-Jitender Sharma.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. N.K. Sharma (husband of deceased respondent No.2) was contacted over phone but he did not give any details of proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.3A-Jitender Sharma submit that he will provide the necessary details of LR's of deceased



respondent No.2 to learned counsel for the appellant within two weeks. Let necessary steps for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.2 and bringing on record the factum of death of respondent No.3A be taken within four weeks thereafter.

4. Re-notify on **26.11.2025**.

REGISTRAR

MAY 22, 2025

vk