



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 716/2023 & CM APPL.45635/2023**
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Preetika Shukla, Adv.

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Cherry Singh, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Jitender Yadav, Adv.
for R-1
Adv Amit Kumar, Adv. for
R-3(b & c) and R-4

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. Compliance of Orders dated 06.12.2024 and 22.05.2025 be done before the next date.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the application was re-filed on 21.11.2025. Learned counsel for the appellant will contact the Registry and have it placed on record.
3. Rejoinder to reply of respondent No.3(B & C) and respondent No.4 be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

vk