



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 716/2023

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Preetika, Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 10.12.2025

CM APPL. 78018/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-3A/Jitender Sharma) & CM APPL.78019/2025 (delay of 4294 days)

1. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to non-applicants including the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 30.04.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to applications be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2025

vk