



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 716/2023**

VINOD KUMAR SHARMAAppellant
Through: Ms. Gauri Bedi, Ms. Shivani
Chawla. and Mr. Chinmay
Dubey, Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit kumar, Adv.
for R-1
advamitberiwala@gmail.com
Mob: 8882222886

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL.77382/2025 u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.2) CM APPL.77383/2025 (delay of 368 days) & CM APPL.77384/2025 (for setting aside abatement)

CM APPL. 78018/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for impleadment of LR's of deceased R3A/Jitender Sharma) & CM APPL.78019/2025 (delay of 4294 days)

1. As a last opportunity, on taking steps within six weeks, as requested, issue notice to non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.10.2026. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date. Notice to indicate that reply, if any, to applications be filed before the next date.
2. In the meantime, reply be filed by the served non-



applicants within five weeks.

3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/vk